
Tariff No. 20 1 31

Company Name/Permit Number:  Waste Control, Inc.  G-101

Registered Trade Name:                    Waste Control

 

Regular Route Service

Special Pick-up

Service Area:       

Size or Type: Min/Mo

Size or Type: Min/Mo

Size or Type: Min/Mo

Special pick-ups per pick-up

Clean toter pick-up and del

Special Trips:  Time rates in Item 160 apply.

Regular Route:  The following rates apply:

Bulky Materials

Loose material

(customer load)

Loose material

(company load)

Issued by: Brian Vandenburg

Issue date: January 15, 2025 Effective Date March 1, 2025

Docket No. TG-____________________  Date: ___________________  By: ___________________

$18.09 (A) $18.09 (A)

Per each 5 ft. over

$18.09 (A) $7.29

$18.09 (A) $18.09 (A) $18.09 (A)

yards Minimum Charge

$7.29

Rate per yard Rate per yard Per Pick-up 8 feet

1 to 4 cubic yards

(For Official Use Only)

$37.61 (A) $37.61 (A) $37.61 (A) $11.68

Original Page No. 

Type of Service Rate Per Drum, Per Pick-up

Customer-owned Receptacle Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pick-up

Item 150 - Loose and Bulky Material

Item 130 - Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters - Commercial

Item 120 - Drums

Additional cubic Carry Charge

Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pick-up

cwagner215
Tariff Sub



Tariff No. 20 1 35

Company Name/Permit Number:  Waste Control, Inc.  G-101

Registered Trade Name:                    Waste Control

(1) Appears to be overloaded.

(2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded;

(3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or

(4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.

For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:

21.15$       (A)Per Yd 2.97$       Per Yd

20.87$       (A)Per Yd 2.57$       Per Yd

20.58$       (A)Per Yd 2.16$       Per Yd

20.69$       (A)Per Yd 1.83$       Per Yd

20.73$       (A)Per Yd 1.48$       Per Yd

20.04$       (A)Per Yd 1.08$       Per Yd

19.19$       (A)Per Yd 4.23$       (A)Per Unit

4.29$       (A)Per Unit

4.40$       (A)Per Unit

Issued by: Brian Vandenburg

Issue date: January 15, 2025 Effective Date March 1, 2025

Docket No. TG-____________________  Date: ___________________  By: ___________________

The company reserves the right to reject pick-up of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection:

Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled

beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges

will apply:

1 Yd

6 Yd

1 1/2 Yd 15 Yd

10 Yd

2 Yd 20 Yd

3 Yd 25 Yd

4 Yd 30 Yd

5 Yd 40 Yd

90-100 gal

5 Yd 1,500                              

Type/Size of  Type/Size of

Toter, or Cart

Container, Drop Box,  Container, Drop Box,

 

30-35 gal

60-65 gal

1 Yd 300                                 6 Yd 1,800                                     

 

2 Yd 600                                 

3 Yd 900                                 

4 Yd 1,200                              

Allowance per

Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds)

Maximum Weight

Container, Drop Box,

Original Page No. 

(For Official Use Only)

Item 207 - Excess Weight - Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport

Type/Size of

Container, Drop Box,

Toter, or Cart

Maximum Weight

Allowance per

Receptacle (in pounds)

Type/Size of

Charge Toter, or Cart Charge

1 1/2 Yd 450                                 

cwagner215
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Tariff No. 20 1 38

Company Name/Permit Number:  Waste Control, Inc.  G-101

Registered Trade Name:                    Waste Control

Service Area:  

Permanent Service 1 Yd 1 1/2 Yd 2 Yd 3 Yd 4 Yd 5 Yd 6 Yd

Monthly Rent (if applicable)

First Pick-up 36.78$      (A) 45.74$      (A) 55.33$       (A) 69.94$       (A) 86.28$       (A) 98.03$       (A) 109.81$     (A)

Monthly fee, Note 4 108.05$    (A) 136.62$    (A) 175.62$     (A) 237.38$     (A) 296.14$     (A) 346.04$     (A) 394.46$     (A)

Each Additional Pick-up 21.40$      (A) 27.29$      (A) 36.13$       (A) 50.28$       (A) 63.02$       (A) 74.48$       (A) 85.48$       (A)

Initial Delivery and respot 60.77$      60.77$      60.77$       60.77$       60.77$       60.77$       60.77$       

Minimum monthly fee 36.78$      (A) 45.74$      (A) 55.33$       (A) 69.94$       (A) 86.28$       (A) 98.03$       (A) 109.81$     (A)

Special Pick-up 22.68$      (A) 29.62$      (A) 37.83$       (A) 51.37$       (A) 64.57$       (A) 76.65$       (A) 86.61$       (A)

Temporary Service

Initial Delivery and respot 67.51$      67.51$      67.51$       67.51$       67.51$       67.51$       67.51$       

Pick-up Rate 33.95$      (A) 43.90$      (A) 49.24$       (A) 62.65$       (A) 77.89$       (A) 92.64$       (A) 103.02$     (A)

Rent Per Calendar Day 2.70$        2.70$        2.70$         2.70$         2.70$         2.70$         2.70$         

Rent Per Month 52.67$      52.67$      52.67$       55.36$       55.36$       58.07$       58.07$       

Note 1:

Note 2:

Note 3:

Note 4: Monthly service rate shown is for one pick-up per week.

Note 5: Respot is moving the container from current position to new position at customer's request.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Unlocking or unlatching 8.10$         per occurrence

Gate opening 8.10$         per occurrence

Delay charges 2.23$         per minute

Issued by: Brian Vandenburg

Issue date: January 15, 2025 Effective Date March 1, 2025

Docket No. TG-____________________  Date: ___________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Original Page No. 

Non-compacted Material (Company-owned Container)

Rates stated per container, per pick-up

All monthly rent included in monthly fees below

Item 240 - Container Service - Dumped in Company’s Vehicle

Commercial container service is not offered in the Mt. Saint Helens area.  See Items 260 and 275 for Drop Box services offered in this area.

All areas except Mt. Saint Helens

Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every week pick-up, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are

involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pick-up and each additional pick-up must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the

first pick-up.

Size or Type of Container

cwagner215
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Tariff No. 20 1 40

Company Name/Permit Number:  Waste Control, Inc.  G-101

Registered Trade Name:                    Waste Control

Service Area: All service areas except Mt. Saint Helens

Permanent Service 1 Yd 1 1/2 Yd 2 Yd 3 Yd 4 Yd 5 Yd 6 Yd

First Pick-up 22.77$   (A) 29.75$       (A) 38.51$       (A) 52.98$       (A) 68.30$       (A) 81.36$       (A) 91.14$       (A)

Monthly rate 98.60$   (A) 128.82$     (A) 166.74$     (A) 229.39$     (A) 295.73$     (A) 352.28$     (A) 394.66$     (A)

Each Additional Pick-up 22.77$   (A) 29.75$       (A) 38.51$       (A) 52.98$       (A) 68.30$       (A) 81.36$       (A) 91.14$       (A)

Special Pick-up 25.51$   (A) 32.49$       (A) 41.20$       (A) 55.69$       (A) 71.01$       (A) 84.07$       (A) 93.84$       (A)

Temporary Service

Pick-up Rate 35.57$   (A) 45.78$       (A) 51.12$       (A) 64.47$       (A) 80.06$       (A) 94.94$       (A) 106.13$     (A)

*** Services Not Offered

Service Area:

Size or Type of Container 32 gal can 32 gal can 32 gal can 32 gal can

Permanent Service

Number of can grouped Over 5 Fewer Over 5 Fewer

First Pick-up

Each Additional Pick-up

Special Pick-up, per can

Monthly rate

Note 1:

Note 2: Additional charges contained in Items 80 and 90 will apply with regard to commerical can serivce.

Note 3: Monthly service rate shown is for one pick-up per week.

Note 4:

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Respot container 60.77$        per occurrence

Unlocking or unlatching 8.10$          per occurrence

Gate opening 8.10$          per occurrence

Delay charges 2.23$          per minute

Issued by: Brian Vandenburg

Issue date: January 15, 2025 Effective Date March 1, 2025

Docket No. TG-____________________  Date: ___________________  By: ___________________

Commercial Can Service

Item 245 - Container Service - Dumped in Company’s Vehicle

Original Page No. 

(For Official Use Only)

Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned Container)

Rates stated per container, per pick-up

Size or Type of Container

Container Service

Cowlitz /Castle Rock Woodland

Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every week pick-up, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are

involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled

containers.

Respot is moving the container from current position to new position at customer’s request.
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